

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 1730/2023

IN

C.A. No.8047/2022

YOGEGOWDA(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANNEGOWDA (D) THR.LRS..

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.s, Adv.

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Vikas, Adv.
Ms. S. Ambica, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1.3 to 1.7, 3.2 to 3.6 & 5 have filed
counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1.1.1, 1.1.3,
1.1.4, 2.2, 2.6, 3.5, 4 & 6.1 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.1.1.2, 6.2 & 6.3.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased petitioner No. 1.4 and respondent Nos. 1.2, 2.3 & 3.1.

List again on 08.08.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar