## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 1730/2023

YOGEGOWDA(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHANNEGOWDA (D) THR.LRS..

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed Application for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos. 1.1.2, 6.2 and 6.3. Application stands allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

Respondent No.2.6 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for petitioner No.1.1, 1.3, 1.5 and 1.6 have filed counter affidavit but it has been notified to be defective. Four weeks' time is granted for curing the defects.

Contd..

Counsel for the petitioner No. 1.14 and Respondent Nos. 1.2, 2.3 & 3.1 have cured the defects in the application for substitution alongwith application for setting aside abatement and application for condonation of delay in filing setting aside abatement.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

> H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar