SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 1730/2023 IN CA NO.8047/2022 YOGEGOWDA(D) TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANNEGOWDA (D) THR.LRS..

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

ITEM NO.19

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent nos.1.3 to 1.7, 3.2 to 3.6 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner nos. 1.4.1 and 1.4.2 are duly represented now.

Service complete on remaining petitioners and respondents but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

HJ