ITEM NO.39 COURT NO.8 SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 1730/2023

IN C.A. No.8047/2022

YOGEGOWDA(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANNEGOWDA (D) THR.LRS..

Respondent(s)

IA No. 197655/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 186062/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 46769/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD

IA No. 197642/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 8057/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER

IA No. 197654/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date: 12-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Bhadresh Harikant, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Ms. Aakriti Vikash, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.

Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With the consent of the parties, the matter

stands referred to the Mediation Centre annexed to

the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement. Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator on 27.02.2025 either physically or through virtual mode.

List the matter after the receipt of the mediation report.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

(POONAM VAID) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**